L21000285213

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
W21000061134					





500362440495

03/30/21-+01013--023 **450.00

M

GUTTENMACHER, BOHATCH & PEÑARANDA, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JOHN S. BOHATCHP EDWARD P. GUTTENMACHER KATALINA PEÑARANDA* STEPHANIE S. HUSSAINI*

PRACTICE LIMITED TO PROBATE, ESTATE PLANNING, BUSINESS PLANNING & TAXATION

† FLORIDA CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
* LL.M. TAXATION

730) SOUTHWEST 571+ COURT SUITE 560 SOUTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143

TELEPHONE (305) 666-1040 TELEFAX (305) 666-1020 E-MAIL Law@GBPTaxLaw.com KEY WEST OFFICE
GULFVIEW POINTE
2647 GULFVIEW DRIVE
KEY WEST, FLORIDA 33040

TELEPHONE (305) 294-1521 TELEFAX (305) 292-4016

PLEASE REPLY TO:

May 13, 2021

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

RE: CHECKERS LIQUORS VIII, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

1. Copy of your letter dated May 4, 2021; and

2. The revised page 1 of the Articles of Conversion for the above referenced entity.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

GUTTENMAÇHER, BOHATCH & PEÑARANDA, P.A.

KATALINA PENARANDA, ESQ.

Enclosure

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C						
SHR		ERS LIQUORS VIII, LLC	:				
300.	EC1.	(Name of Re	sulting Florida L	imited Cor	mpany)		
		s of Conversion, Artic a "Florida Limited L					
Pleas	e return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter	to:			
KATA	LINA PENARAN	DA, ESQ.					
		(Contact Person)		 .			
GUTT	ENMACHER, BO	OHATCH & PENARAND	A, P.A.				
		(Firm/Company)		 -			253
7301	SW 57th Court, S	Suite 560					
	-	(Address)					2011 1151 114
South	Miami, FL 3314	3				(1 -
	((City, State and Zip Code)					: -
kpena	iranda@gbptaxla	iw.com					2
Е-т	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notification	s)			رت
For fu	ırther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please ca	ıll:			
KATA	LINA PENARAN	DA, ESQ.	_at (,666-	1040		
	(Name of Conta	ict Person)		ode) (Day	ytime Telephone Number))	
		or the following amou a bank located in the		-	sed by this office mus	st be payal	ole in US
(\$25 fc & \$12:	60.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Fi and Certified		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection orporations 7		New Divis The C	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Su hassee, FL 32303	ite 810	

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into



Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: CHECKERS LIQUORS VIII, INC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION L03522
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
7/21/1989 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
CHECKERS LIQUORS VIII, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 6th day of Mach	20 <u>.2 · .</u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: SILVIA G. MUNDER	Title: MANAGER COLOR
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)
Signature: SILVIA. MUNDER.	Title: PRESIDENT
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:	-
Printed Name:	_ Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or of Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Company	y is:		
CHECKERS LIQUORS VIII, LLC			
	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street address of the	ne principal office of the Limite	d Liability Co	ompany is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
18419 S. DIXIE HWY.	18419 S. DIXIE HWY.		
CUTLER BAY, FL 33157	CUTLER BAY, FL 33157		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the same and the same a	Registered Agent. You must designate an		
The name and the Florida sheet address of	ino rogistoroa agont aro.		مرو سيد سيد
ALAN K. MARCUS, ESQ.		(_i
Ŋ	lame		<u>:</u>
2600 DOUGLAS ROAD,	SUITE 1111		;; , (3)
Florida street address (Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
CORAL GABLES	FL 33134		
City	Zip		
Uming hear named or registered agent a	nd to accent service of process t	or the above	ctated limita

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:			
"AMBR" = Authorized Member				
"MGR" = Manager				
MGR	SILVIA G. MUNDER			
	18419 S. DIXIE HWY			
	CUTLER BAY, FL 33157			
MGR	DAMIAN TAMAYO			
	18419 S. DIXIE HWY			
	CUTLER BAY, FL 33157			
MGR	SILVIA PEREIRAS			
	18419 S. DIXIE HWY			
	CUTLER BAY, FL 33157			
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.				
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:				
Silin & Mark	<u></u>			
Signature of a member or a	an authorized representative of a member			
This document is executed in accordance	with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that nent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felor			
SILVIA G. MUNDER				

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



May 4, 2021

-. .. · · · ·

KATALINA PENARANDA, ESQ.560 7301 SOUTHWEST 57TH COURT STE 560 SOUTH MIAMI, FL 33143

SUBJECT: CHECKERS LIQUORS VIII, LLC

Ref. Number: W21000061134

We have received your document for CHECKERS LIQUORS VIII, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$450.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please correct #1 & #3 of Articles of Conversion.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

James G Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 521A00009302